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Startliste Tannzapfe-Cup 2025
Stand: 10.03.2025

Barren (BA)

37 STV Balgach
17 TV Bellach SO
4 STV Benken
50 STV Dussnang-Oberwangen
54 MTV Eschlikon
44 TV Eschlikon
52 TV Hundwil
7 STV Kirchberg SG
51 STV Kriessern
26 TV Mels
41 BS Neckertal
95 STV Pfaffikon-Freienbach
81 TV Sargans
32 TV Schattdorf
3 TV Schwellbrunn
57 TV Sevelen
40 TV St. Peterzell
5 DR/TV Sulz
48 STV Uttwil
29 STV Wangen SZ
34 TVIDTV Weite
28 STV Wetzikon
Boden (BO)
35 TG Appenzell-Gais
37 STV Balgach
62 STV Balgach Jugend
6 TV Balzers
93 TV Eien-Kleindottingen
45 GR Eschlikon Aktive
31 Turnfabrik Frauenfeld
56 Turnfabrik Frauenfeld Jugend
30 STV Herisau
27 TV Lenzburg
26 TV Mels
39 TV Rti
81 TV Sargans
42 GTT Tagerwilen
_
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Geratekombination (GK)

9 DTV-TV
6 TV

20 DTVITV
70 TV

58 TV

46 STV

12 TSV

45 GR

53 GR

10 STV

23 TV

63 TV

7 STV

51 STV

49 TV

85 TV/DR
75 TV

40 TV

33 STV

5 DR/TV
64 TV

78 STV

22 TSV Salto
34 TV/DTV
28 STV

16 TV
Reck (RE)

58 TV

39 TV

5 DR/TV
64 TV

Schaukelringe (SR)

4 STV

4 STV

70 TV

73 DTV

12 TSV

44 TV

53 GR

31 Turnfabrik
25 STV

63 TV

88 Sektion
32 TV

57 TV

48 STV

80 TV

22 TSV Salto
28 STV

8 Stadtturnverein

Balterswil (BO/SSB)
Balzers (BO/SP)
Bubikon (BA/SSB)
Buchs (BA/BO)
Buchthalen (BO/SP)
Bitschwil (BA/SSB)
Engelburg (BO/SP)
Eschlikon Aktive (BO/SSB)
Eschlikon Jugend (BO/SSB)
Flums (BO/SSB)
Gossau (BA/SSB)
Haslen (BA/BO)
Kirchberg SG (BA/SSB)
Kriessern (BA/BO)
Litisburg (BO/SP)
Pfungen (BA/SSB)
Schoénengrund-Wald
St. Peterzell (BO/SP)
Staad (BA/BO/SSB)
Sulz (BO/SSB)
Thayngen (BO/SP)

Walensee-Unterterzen (BA/SSB)

Wattwil (BO/SP)

Weite (BO/SP)

Wetzikon (BO/SP)

Zuzwil Mixed (BA/RE/SSB)

Buchthalen
Rti

Sulz
Thayngen

Benken (Aktive)
Benken (Jugend)
Buchs
Ebnat-Kappel
Engelburg
Eschlikon
Eschlikon Jugend
Frauenfeld
Gachnang-Islikon
Haslen
Kemmental
Schattdorf
Sevelen

Uttwil

Wald

Wattwil

Wetzikon

Wil
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Schulstufenbarren (SSB)

86 DTV
65 FTV
20 DTVITV
46 STV
61 TV
50 STV
73 DTV
45 GR
53 GR
10 STV
72 STV
52 TV

7 STV
13 GG
51 STV
43 DTV
36 TV
83 Jugi
81 TV
92 TV
59 DTV
40 TV
42 GTT
48 STV
22 TSV Salto
16 TV

Springe (SP)

9 DTV-TV

44 TV

53 GR

25 STV

27 TV

26 TV

39 TV

8 Stadtturnverein

Balterswil-Damen 2
Benken

Bubikon

Bitschwil
Degersheim
Dussnang-Oberwangen
Ebnat-Kappel
Eschlikon Aktive
Eschlikon Jugend
Flums

Héagendorf SO
Hundwil

Kirchberg SG
Kreuzlingen
Kriessern

Mels

Nesslau
Rapperswil-Jona
Sargans
Schénenberg-Kradolf
Schwellbrunn

St. Peterzell
Tagerwilen

Uttwil

Wattwil

Zuzwil Mixed

Balterswil
Eschlikon
Eschlikon Jugend
Gachnang-Islikon
Lenzburg

Mels

Rt

Wil
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Gymnastik Bihne m. Hg. (GYB m. Hg.)

46 STV Butschwil

13 GG Kreuzlingen (Kat L)
13 GG Kreuzlingen (Kat M)
87 GYM Vilters

18 GSC Weinfelden

Gymnastik Verein L 0. Hg. (GVLO)

37 STV Balgach

9 DTV-TV Balterswil
70 TV Buchs

13 GG Kreuzlingen
51 STV Kriessern
11 DTV Niederurnen
85 TVIDR Pfungen

79 TV Rothrist

5 DR/TV Sulz

8 Stadtturnverein Wil

Gymnastik Verein M 0. Hg. (GVMO)

37 STV Balgach

20 DTVITV Bubikon

46 STV Butschwil

66 Gym Diepoldsau-Schmitter

50 STV Dussnang-Oberwangen (Aktive)
50 STV Dussnang-Oberwangen (F&F)
90 TV Koppigen

76 STV Lachen

84 STV Lichingen

19 STV Oberriet - Eichenwies

59 DTV Schwellbrunn

33 STV Staad

28 STV Wetzikon (Bihne)

28 STV Wetzikon (Rasen)

16 TV Zuzwil Mixed

Gymnastik Verein S 0. Hg. (GVSO)

52 TV Hundwil

90 TV Koppigen

36 TV Nesslau

89 TNV Netstal

11 DTV Niederurnen

79 TV Rothrist

74 TV Stafa

68 GYM TSV Wattwil

18 GSC Weinfelden

28 STV Wetzikon

71 SV Wildhaus-Alt St.Johann

67 TV Wolfhalden
a
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Team Aerobic (TA)

77 TA Berneck

15 TV Bettlach

46 STV Butschwil

50 STV Dussnang-Oberwangen
14 DR Eschlikon

53 GR Eschlikon Jugend
10 STV Flums (Team 2)
10 STV Flums (Team 1)
25 STV Gachnang-Islikon
23 TV Gossau

7 STV Kirchberg SG

27 TV Lenzburg

21 TV Lutisburg TA

2 STV Oberburen

38 STV Oberhelfenschwil
91 TV Ruthi

81 TV Sargans

32 TV Schattdorf

57 TV Sevelen

64 TV Thayngen

34 TV/IDTV Weite

28 STV Wetzikon

55 TV Wilen-Neunforn

Team Aerobic 35+ (TA 35+)

23 TV Gossau

82 FTV Hérhausen 35+

69 FTV Marstetten

24 Turne Schlaate

96 DTV Wettingen

94 FTV Zihlschlacht
_ay
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